
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1777
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
SALEM STEEL PLANT
Appadurai Shri M.;Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to retain the Salem Steel Plant as a public sector undertaking as it has started registering profit; and

(b) if so, the facts and details there-about?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) No, Sir, as on date Salem Steel Plant continues to be a Public Sector Undertaking.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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